CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

EVR 22335
Date: June 21, 2023
Project: "Clyde Pittman Park Inclusive Playground
City of Everman
Owner Tarrant County
Contractor Whirlix Design Inc.

L DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE AND/OR EXTRA WORK:

ADJUST PAY ITEM AMOUNTS DUE TQ CLERICAL ERROR ON BID ITEM INPUT.

IL. ADIUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $114,851.00
ADIUSTMENTS TO CONTRACT AMOUNT PER PREVIOUS 4 0.00
CHANGE/EXTRA WORK ORDER :
INCREASE PER THIS CHANGE ORDER $  2,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $116,851.00
II.  ADIUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT TIME:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 215 calendar days
ADIUSTMENTS PER PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS 0 calendar days
RECOMMENDED BY ENGINEER: AGREED BY CONTRACTOR:
QL/( 777”4‘4(/ Date:_6/21/2023 — 22— Date: &R 007
Teague Nall and Perkins, Inc. Whirlix Design Inc.
ACCEPTED BY OWNER: APPROVED BY CITY:
%‘ Date: é/z I é 227 :7%\ Date: 06/22/2023
GBS Program Manager City of Evermam

C. W. Spencer - City Manager



COUNTY OF TARRANT
STATE OF TEXAS

By:

Tim O’Hare
County Judge

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF §$

Date:

AUDITOR



Worksheet for Change Order No. 1

June 21, 2023
EVR 22335

Pay D inti Contract | Completed | Chg. Order Unit Chg. Order
Item escription Qty. Qty. Qty. Price Amount
Base Bid A

Furnish and Install Landscape

Structures Rhapsody Vibra

6 |Chimes-Pentatonic Scale 1 $8,675.00 |$2,000.00

Playground Equipment (Or
Approved Equal)

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 =

$2,000.00






